
Ano III - Copa Feminina de Tênis - Etapa Curitiba
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

15 MAY 2023
City,Country

Curitiba, BRA

WS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

15000
Tourn. Key

W-ITF-BRA-01A-2023
ITF Supervisor 

Luiz Parada 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 1225 PAR  NEFFA DE LOS RIOS, Ana Paula [1]

2 BRA  EIDELVEIN, Luiza

3 WC BRA  SHIBATA, Lais Mika

4 *1548 MEX  NAVA ELKIN, Amanda Carolina [14]

5 1331 ARG  BLATTER, Luciana [2]

6 BRA  FAUCZ, Suzana

7 URU  RODRIGUEZ, Juliana

8 *1985 BRA  GOMES SORRILHA, Mariana [16]

9 *375 CHI  GOLDSMITH WEINREICH, P [3]

10 BRA  BOHNENBERGER DE AGUIRRES, Yasmin

11 WC BRA  ANDREOLA, Isabeli

12 *983 BRA  BERNARDES, Bianca [9]

13 *384 NED  VAN POPPEL, Emma [4]

14 WC BRA  SILVESTRE, Luisa Silvestre da Rosa

15 BRA  NECKEL DE SOUZA, Carolina

16 *1331 BRA  FERREIRA, Nicolly [11]

17 *394 BRA  GARCIA VIDAL, Leticia [5]

18 WC BRA  CONEGLIAN MACHADO, Julia

19 BRA  GOMES FERREIRA, Giovanna

20 *1366 BRA  MELATO, Bruna [12]

21 *458 CHI  CACERES, Alessandra [6]

22 BRA  ADATI, Marina

23 PAR  DOLDAN, Susan

24 *1774 BRA  TURRA KARAM, Isabelle [15]

25 *843 ARG  MARKUS, Katja [7]

26 BRA  GONCALVES LAMPERT, Bianca

27 WC BRA  OLIVEIRA, Isabel

28 *1506 BRA  BORTOLUZZI BIANCHIN BORDIGNON, J [13]

29 *960 BRA  SERRAGLIO, Nicole Roberta [8]

30 WC BRA  GHIRALDI, Alice

31 BRA  DEJEAN, Manuela

32 *1205 BRA  COSTA, Cecilia [10]

Finals

 NEFFA DE LOS RIOS, Ana Paula [1]
 6-1 6-2 

 NAVA ELKIN, Amanda Carolina [14]
 6-1 6-1 

 BLATTER, Luciana [2]
 6-0 6-1 

 RODRIGUEZ, Juliana
 6-1 6-2 

 GOLDSMITH WEINREICH, P [3]
 7-6(1) 6-1 

 BERNARDES, Bianca [9]
 7-5 6-2 

 SILVESTRE, Luisa Silvestre da Rosa
 7-6(4) 7-5 

 FERREIRA, Nicolly [11]
 6-3 6-0 

 GARCIA VIDAL, Leticia [5]
 6-3 6-0 

 MELATO, Bruna [12]
 7-5 6-4 

 CACERES, Alessandra [6]
 6-1 6-0 

 DOLDAN, Susan
 6-3 6-1 

 MARKUS, Katja [7]
 4-6 6-0 [10-4] 

 OLIVEIRA, Isabel
 4-6 6-3 [10-1] 

 GHIRALDI, Alice
 7-5 6-7(5) [10-8] 

 COSTA, Cecilia [10]
 6-4 6-4 

Qualifiers

 NEFFA DE LOS RIOS, Ana Paula [1]
 6-4 3-6 [10-7] 

 BLATTER, Luciana [2]
 7-6(2) 6-2 

 GOLDSMITH WEINREICH, P [3]
 7-6(2) 6-7(6) [10-6] 

 SILVESTRE, Luisa Silvestre da Rosa
 6-4 6-3 

 GARCIA VIDAL, Leticia [5]
 5-7 6-2 [10-1] 

 CACERES, Alessandra [6]
 7-5 6-4 

 OLIVEIRA, Isabel
 5-7 6-1 [10-8] 

 COSTA, Cecilia [10]
 6-3 6-1 

* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 NEFFA DE LOS RIOS, Ana Paula
2 BLATTER, Luciana
3 GOLDSMITH WEINREICH, Paloma
4 VAN POPPEL, Emma
5 GARCIA VIDAL, Leticia
6 CACERES, Alessandra
7 MARKUS, Katja
8 SERRAGLIO, Nicole Roberta

9 BERNARDES, Bianca
10 COSTA, Cecilia
11 FERREIRA, Nicolly
12 MELATO, Bruna
13 BORTOLUZZI BIANCHIN BORDIGNON, Julia
14 NAVA ELKIN, Amanda Carolina
15 TURRA KARAM, Isabelle
16 GOMES SORRILHA, Mariana

# Alternates Replacing

# Special Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  14 MAY 2023 18:22 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 NECKEL DE SOUZA, Carolina (BRA)
 Player representatives
 SHIBATA, Lais Mika (BRA)
 
 Signature

 Luiz Parada


